

SB0454/743022/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 454
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Performance of Services – Licensing**” and substitute “**Authorization**”; in the same line, after “**Requirements**” insert a comma; and in line 4, after “of” insert “authorizing a unit of local government to qualify for a marine contractor license”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike “or” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “entity” insert “**, OR A UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT**”; strike beginning with “FOR” in line 20 down through “WOULD” in line 26 and substitute “**THAT:**”

1. WOULD;

and in line 27, after “ENVIRONMENT” insert “;

2. DO NOT REQUIRE A FEDERAL OR STATE PERMIT;

AND

3. IF THE MARINE CONTRACTOR SERVICES INVOLVE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE, DO NOT INCREASE THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STRUCTURE”.